NEw YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

Boys BASKETBALL

2019 - 2020

HEAD COACH: MATT RUNYON
ASSISTANT COACH: MILAN TELESANIC

OVERALL RECORD: 9 - 14
WIAA RECORD: 0-6
ESDAA RECORD: 7 -5

Date Time Team Location Resulit
Tuesday, November 26, 19 | 3:30 PM The Montfort Academy MA Scrimmage
Tuesday, December 3,19 |4:00 PM| New Jersey School for the Deaf NJSD 61-56 W
Thursday, December 5, 19 |4:40 PM | Pennsylvania School for the Deaf| NYSD 57-40W
Monday, December 9,19 |5:45 PM Green Meadows NYSD 61-44W
Friday, December 13,19 |6:00 PM| St. Mary's School for the Deaf SMSD 75-72 W
Saturday, December 14,19 (11:30 AM| Rochester School for the Deaf RSD 56-40W
Tuesday, December 17,19 |(4:00 PM| Lexington School for the Deaf NYSD 56-55W
Wednesday, December 18, 19( 4:15 PM German School GIS 45-47 L
Tuesday, January 7, 20 5:30 PM The Montfort Academy NYSD 44 - 61L
Friday, January 10, 20 8:00 PM | 2nd Big East: Marie Philip School NYSD 34-69L
Saturday, January 11, 20 |10:30 AM| 2nd Big East: American School for the Deaf NYSD 64 -74 L
Monday, January 13,20 |5:00 PM| Lexington School for the Deaf LEX 39-60L
Thursday, January 16,20 |8:00 AM _ vs MSSD: 19 - 61 L
Friday, January 17, 20 11:00 AM Cl,;?;flf;z;sll:n)ix ISD vsISD: 46 - 68 L
Saturday, January 18,20 (8:00 AM vs CSDR: 50 - 64 L
Tuesday, January 28,20 |5:30 PM EF Academy EFA 25-63L
Wednesday, January 29, 20 | 4:15 PM German School NYSD 39-55L
Friday, January 31, 20 5:30 PM| Delaware School for the Deaf DSD 37-18W
Wednesday, February 5, 20 | 4:15 PM Green Meadows GMW 53-26 W
Tuesday, February 11,20 |5:30 PM Senior Night: EF Academy NYSD 58-76L
Friday, February 14,20 |5:30 PM vs WPSD: 84 - 66 W
Saturday, February 15,20 |1:30 PM Sgéll:eisl'?xi;;y;(?uisr:(:;:ﬂi & PSD vs MPS: 61 - 75 L
Sunday, February 16,20 |11:30 AM vs ASD: 56 - 69 L
Wednesday, February 26, 20| 5:30 PM WIAA Playoff- vs EFI EFA 26-81L
Friday, March 13, 20 5:00 PM Alumni vs NYSD NYSD Canceled

Yellow: Home

White: Away




Name

Grade Position

1 |Andy Degante-Aguilar| 10 G
2 |Moises Almonte 10 F
3 |Hector Ruiz Jiminez 4 G
5 |Jamiere Elmore 9 G/F
11 |Christian Gonzalez 11 G
12 |Manuel Perez 9 G
13 |Kevin Flores-Verdejo 11 G/F
15 |Jaykuss Figueroa 11 G/F
20 |Jesus Perez 10 C
23 |Elhadji Ndoye 11 C
32 |Ricardo Valle 8 G
33 |Afnan Rahman 8 F
42 |lonut Constantinescu 12 F
55 |John Williams 12 F
Matt Runyon Head Coach

Milan Telesmanich

Assistant Coach




